»

FEDERAL CREDIT UNION
Where Caring Counts

SCHEDULE OF FEES AND CHARGES Effective Date: August 03, 2016

The fees appearing in this Schedule are accurate and effective for accounts as of the Effective Date indicated above. Please file this with your other credit
union documents and agreements. If you have any questions or require current fee information on your accounts, please call the Credit Union at 930-
1400 (Hawaii) or 1-800-216-2666 (Toll-free).

Regular Share Account Service Fee
Account Service Fee (If $50 minimum average daily balance for the period is NOt MAINAINEM) .....vcvevvverererereieseererereesse e rerere e e sserereresens $1.00 per month

Account Related Service Fees (Applicable to all accounts)

ADANAONEA PTOPEITY (ESCHEAL). ..v.vvuvvvrrearsesiessseessesssesssssssesssssssesssssssesssssssesssssesssssssesssssssssssssssssessssssessssssesassassnssssessesassessesassesnsassesansas $35.00
ACCOUNE HISEOMY PHINE ..ottt bbbttt $5.00 for the 1t page
.................................................................................................................................................................................... $1.00 per additional page
Account Reconciliation (Free for current mONth OF INAl FEQUESL) ..v.v.vvvrerrseresereseresisetesssssseeereresesesesssssssssssesesesesesesssssss e e erebesesesesans $25.00 per hour
ACCOUNE RESEAICH (1 hOUI MIMIMUM) 1.vvivieittvetetiee sttt ettt et b bbbt e b se et bbb e be s bbb et e b e ettt ebebe et s bt et et e e e st babebesn s $25.00 per hour
BIll PAYET ...ttt R Rt $2.50 per check
Bill PAYMENE (ONINE) ...ttt s8££ bR e b ettt No Charge
Checks Placed for Collection... Cost of Collection
[NACEIVE ACCOUNE (AFtEr 1 YEAT Of N0 ACHVIEY™) .. .vevevesssesessesesisssessstssesesesssstssssasesssesesesessasesessssstssssebesesesesesssbasessssss st sabasesssesesessasesesesens $5.00 per month

(The inactive account fee may be waived for: members under age 18; members having cumulative savings greater than $100.00; or members having an active credit card,
loan, and/or an Individual Retirement Account (IRA))
*Activity does not include Credit Union initiated transactions such as dividend payments, service charges, etc.

Legal Notice Processing (Gamishment, levy, subpoena, etc.) ......... $50.00 per item, plus research, copying and all other applicable fees and costs
MEMBDEISIIP FEE ...vvvvriviteiitsie ittt s s s8R R R AR $1.00
0T TC O o - TR $1.00
NON-SUFFICIENT FUNTS 1ottt bRt R et n e $25.00 per item
(Automated Clearing House (ACH)/pre-authorized payment, check or share draft, Point of Sale (POS)/debit card transaction, online bill payment)

L0 Tol =14 4T G TTRRT One free per day, per member
.................................................................................................................................................................................. $1.00 per additional check
(1= - OSSO T T $25.00 per item
(ACHI/pre-authorized payment, check or share draft, counter withdrawal, Point of Sale (POS)/debit card transaction, online bill payment)

PRIOLOCOPDY ...ttt bbb 8288 £ £ E b £ A b £ AR £ bbbt R bbb nna $2.50 per copy
(Deposited check or item, official check, money order, cleared share draft, or transaction receipt)

RELUMNEA ChECKIITEIM ..ottt $25.00
Returned Foreign Check/ltem (See Member Services RepreSentative fOr dBtails) ..........c.cvvrreerreereurieeeureeseesieeseseseseeseseessse e sssess s sasessssssenns Varies
Share Draft Printing (Free “Volcano” style checks With GireCt BEPOSIL) ....v..vvrrrevsveseerrireerireseeriseseeseseseastsessssesesesss s bssebeb st sss b sssessnns Varies by Style
RSt L= T4 0] 0SSR $5.00 per statement
RS0 0 Y7111 21 PSSP $25.00 per item
(ACHI/pre-authorized payment, bill payer, online bill payment, official check, money order, check or share draft, etc.)

Temporary Drafts Not Picked Up after TRIEE (3) DAYS.....cccuveuerirreriiereiriereesissssesssessssssesssssssssssssessssssesssssssssssssesssssssssssssessssssssssnssssssesenns $7.50
VEIIFICALION Of ACCOUNT ...ttt bbb 8 £ 8588ttt $5.00

ATM Sharecard and Debit Card Fees

ATM INQUITY (UNMIEEA USAGE) +.vvevrererrseseesssesessnssssssesessssesssssesesssssssssssesessssssssnssesssssessssesesssasssssssesesssesssassesessssesessssssessssesessssesesassesasns No Charge
ATM WithraWal (UNBMItEd USAGE) ..v.veveurerrsrerereressisestesesisssessssssssesssssssssssbesesssssesassassssssssssssasesesssssesesssasessssssstasasesesssesessasessssssssssssasesens No Charge
EXpedited SRIPPING OF CANT ......cv.eviieiicieiieieieees ettt bbb bbb bbb $80.00
Foreign Transaction Fee Without CUITENCY CONVEISION ..........cueuriiuririecieirieesireeisicieis et 0.80% of transaction amount
Foreign Transaction Fee with currency conversion .... 1.00% of transaction amount

PIN REISSUANCE ...v.vuvveveveeeieissseetseseiessssesssese s sssessssesessssesssassesessssesssssesassssesassssessssssssssesssssnsssnssesssssesassssesssansesssesessnssesnssesasassesesns No Charge
Point of Sale (POS) TranSaCtioNS (UNMIted USAGE) ....evrrreerrrreresseseessereenssmsessssesesssessssssesssssssssssssesssssssssssesesssssssssssssesssssssssssasassssesesns No Charge
R 0= 1ot 1 L 0O o TSR PSST No Charge

The above include fees charged by HFS Federal Credit Union. It does not include any surcharges that may be levied by the machine owner at the time of
the transaction. Credit Union members are not surcharged for inquiries or withdrawals made at Bankoh Bank Machines.
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Other Service Fees

AMENICAN EXPrESS GIft CRECKS ....vvuiiiviier ettt ettt e n s nr s n s $1.25 per check
AMENCAN EXPreSS TTAVEIEIS CHECKS. ......iiuiriceeieiceiri ettt ettt b bbbt No Charge
American Express Travelers CheckS fOr TWO (2) ...ttt %% of check value
COIN MBCNINE ...ttt s bbb E bbb bbbt b bbb Members - No Charge
....................................................................................................................................................... Non-members - 10% of transaction amount
FACSIMIlE TIrANSMISSION (FAX)...cvvevrieeerereesieseessssessseseesssasessssssesssssssssssesessssesssssesessssessssssesssassesassesesssnsessssesessssesesnssesssassesesssesns $1.00 per page
0] TSRS Members - No Charge
............................................................................................................. - Standard Fees will apply per Hawaii Revised Statutes
Over the Counter Payment of Previously Returned Draft (Presented by Payee) ...........v.ceeereereerireerireseeniriseesneseiseseseiseseseesssessisesenes $1.00 per draft
o] 101101000} )OOV $0.25 per page
Popmoney (person to person payments)

Next Day Delivery (Up to one (1) day after recipient ACCEPLS NOUFICALION) ....v.v.vuereerrreerresereesieesereseeeesiees e bt sese bbb ssseb et bbb bbb bbb nees $1.00
Same Day Delivery (Once recipient BCCEPLS NOUAICANON) ......v.cvvsesevereseerssesesresesesseesssresesesssseesssesessssesessssesesstaesesassesesasssessssebesassssesssesssassesassssns $3.00
Standard Delivery (Up to three (3) days after recipient aCCepts NOLICAIION) +...vv.vvseeesrseessrsseressesessessseesssssessssesesssnssssssesesssssssssssesessssessssssesssansesessesees $1.00
REGUESE IMONEY .....vuvtietieieti ettt ettt ettt £ s £ a8 e a8 e R e et d et e bt $1.00
Safe Deposit Box Rental Fees

=TT 00 TSR $30.00
Lock ReplacemeNt (1 original KEY FEGUINE).......vreuersrrerersereerssnsssessesessssessssssesessssesssssesssssessssssesssassessssesessssesssnssesesssesssssesessssesessssesessnsesassssees $30.00
Lock Replacement (No key available, GOSt 10 Arill).......u.vrvreeersrseesereseenssesesssssessssssssssesessssesssssesssssessssssessssssessssesessssssssnssesnssssesssssesssassesessnsees $120.00
RENEAI SIZE: 5 X5 K24 ...ttt bbbt bR bR £ bR £ R bRttt s et $30.00 per year
RENEAI SIZE: 3L X24” ...ttt s bbb 8 E bR E bbb R Rtk s et $35.00 per year
RENEAI SIZE: 5"XL0"X24” ...ttt ettt 8 bR b R £ bbb Rt s et $40.00 per year
RENEAI SIZE: 7"XL0™X24” ...ttt sttt s bR bbb e R et R et A bRt r e $50.00 per year
RENEAI SIZE: L0"XL0X24” ...ttt sttt sttt ss st ee bR e s bR et R bR n et n st $75.00 per year

Note: Contents of Safe Deposit Boxes are not insured by HFS FCU, the NCUA, or any other government agency.

Wire Transfer Fees

[NCOMING (BANK OF HAWAI) «1.11vvevvvvsevssessetsssessesssesessssesssssssessesss s seses s ses s ses b as bbb bbb bbbt $12.00
[NCOMING (FEAWITE) +.v.vvvvvavseeessseeseresesesseseessseseesssessssssesessssessssssesessssessssssesesssssssssssessssnsssnssesessssesssnssessassesessssesssassesessssesssnnsesssnsesassesesns No Charge
OULGOING (DOMESHC) 111 vvvvvvvreearseesssnessassesesessesssssessssesessssesessssssessssesessssesssnssesessssesssnssesessssessssssesssassesessssesssassesassssesassesesnssasesassesessssnsasassesesns $25.00

Federally insured by NCUA
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